Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21210

Date sent

10/03/21

Subject

Waiting List & Processing Times for the GIC (Gender Identity Clinic)

Details of enquiry

I would hereby like to submit a Freedom of Information request, regarding the waiting times for the Tavistock and Portland GIC.

- 1. Could you kindly provide the current number of patients awaiting their first appointment at the clinic, as well as
- 2. The longest time someone has been on the waiting list to date, stated in days, along with data on
- 3. How many patients have been accepted and processed since December 2019.

Response Sent

- 1. The current number of patients waiting 7,902 patients
- 2. The longest time a patient had been on the wait list to date (stated in days): 1,433
- 3. Patients accepted since December 2019 5,256 patients